

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11201 of 2017**

=====

YASHVANTLAL MADHUBHAI PATEL & 5 other(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 3 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR DIPEN DESAI(2481) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5,6

GOVERNMENT PLEADER(1) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3

MS. KRUTI M SHAH(2428) for the Respondent(s) No. 4

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA****Date : 01/12/2021****ORAL ORDER**

Pursuant to the order dated 30.11.2021, an Officer namely Rupal Khetia, Mamlatdar, Commissioner of Municipalities has remained present.

Learned AGP Mr.Hardik Mehta, on instructions of the concerned officer, has submitted that a statement made in paragraph no.9 of the affidavit dated 07.10.2021 was made on the telephonic instructions issued by the Nagarpalika to her. He further requests for some time in order to state correct facts on affidavit with regard to expenditure of the Nagarpalika.

Necessary affidavit containing all the calculation with regard to expenditure of the Nagarpalika, more particularly specifying that whether the same exceeds the specified limit of 48% amount or not shall be filed on or before the next date of hearing.

The matter is kept on 16.12.2021.

(A. S. SUPEHIA, J)

ABHISHEK/PC-1