

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11201 of 2017**

=====

YASHVANTLAL MADHUBHAI PATEL & 5 other(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 3 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR DIPEN DESAI(2481) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5,6

MR.HARDIK D. MEHTA, AGP for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3

MS. KRUTI M SHAH(2428) for the Respondent(s) No. 4

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA**Date : 16/12/2021****ORAL ORDER**

Pursuant to the order dated 01.12.2021, learned AGP has submitted that he will be filing an affidavit in reply on behalf of the respondent no.2.

The Registry shall accept the same and place it on file.

He has further submitted that as per the affidavit, total expenditure of Nagarpalika of the year 2017 - 2018 comes to 90.46%, which would exceeds 48%, if the Nagarpalika wants to give benefits, for which, the State does not raise any objection.

The matter is kept on 13.01.2022.

(A. S. SUPEHIA, J)

NABILA /1