

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11201 of 2017**

=====

YASHVANTLAL MADHUBHAI PATEL & 5 other(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 3 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR DIPEN DESAI(2481) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5,6

MR MEET THAKKAR, AGP for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3

MS. KRUTI M SHAH(2428) for the Respondent(s) No. 4

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE**Date : 28/02/2023****ORAL ORDER**

Learned AGP Mr. Meet Thakkar appearing for respondent Nos.1 to 3 submits that the proposal was received from the Mandvi Municipality on 7th February, 2023, and therefore, some time is required to take appropriate decision.

In view thereof, stand over to 16th March, 2023.

It is made clear that on the next date of hearing, if the decision is not place on record, then the respondent No.2 shall remain present in the Court to assist the Court in the hearing of the case.

(ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE, J.)

ALI