

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11201 of 2017**

=====

YASHVANTLAL MADHUBHAI PATEL & 5 other(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 3 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR DIPEN DESAI(2481) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5,6

MS.TEJALBEN RAJPUT, AGP for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3

MS. KRUTI M SHAH(2428) for the Respondent(s) No. 4

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE**Date : 16/03/2023****ORAL ORDER**

It is submitted by learned Assistant Government Pleader that the respondent no.2 the Regional Commissioner, Nagarpalika, South Zone has rejected the proposal received from the Mandvi Municipality. She prays for some time to place the said decision on record.

Learned counsels for the petitioners as well as respondents may file additional affidavit, if any before the next date of hearing.

S.O. to 13.04.2023.

(ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE, J.)

NABILA