

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11201 of 2017**

=====

YASHVANTLAL MADHUBHAI PATEL & 5 other(s)
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & 3 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR DIPEN DESAI(2481) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5,6
MR MEET THAKKAR, AGP for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3
MS. KRUTI M SHAH(2428) for the Respondent(s) No. 4

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE

**Date : 13/04/2023
ORAL ORDER**

Learned AGP Mr. Meet Thakkar submits that duly affirmed affidavit-in-reply has been received by him. However, same has some typographical errors which need to be corrected. He, therefore, prays that fresh affidavit-in-reply duly affirmed may be filed by Monday i.e. 17.04.2023.

Learned AGP Mr. Meet Thakkar is permitted to file the affidavit-in-reply till 17.04.2023. Rejoinder affidavit-in-reply, if any, may be filed before the next date of hearing.

Stand over to 8th June, 2023.

(ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE, J.)

Manoj Kumar Rai