

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11201 of 2017

=====

YASHVANTLAL MADHUBHAI PATEL & 5 others

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 3 others

=====

Appearance:

MR DIPEN DESAI(2481) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5,6

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3

MS. KRUTI M SHAH(2428) for the Respondent(s) No. 4

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE RAJENDRA M. SAREEN

Date : 17/07/2023

ORAL ORDER

Mr. Desai, learned advocate for the petitioner submitted that the additional affidavit will be filed during the course of the day.

Copy of the additional affidavit be provided to the other side.

Matter is adjourned to **21st August, 2023.**

(RAJENDRA M. SAREEN, J.)

AMAR RATHOD...